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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 30-continue d 
------~------------------------------------------~------------------------~--~----------------

Tariff 
Item No. 

Chap. 60 
and 

Chap. 61 

62.05.19 

62.05.19 
62.05.19 

62.05.19 

62.05.19 

62.05.19 

62.05.19 
62.05.19 

62.05.19 

Goods 

Babies' and young infants' clothing, of kinds and sizes, as 
may be approved by the Minister-

Approved- Maximum size 
(a) Babies' bibs and 

feeders 
Bodices 22-in. chest (buttoned) 
Babies' bodices 
Cardigans, jumpers, 24-in. chest 

and pullovers 
Dressing gowns 
Gowns 
Babies' matinee coats 
Nightdresses 
Babies'shawls 

27-in.length* 
30-in. length 

30-in. length * 

1 
J 

(b) Overalls with full 22-in. side waist tObottoml 
length trousers of hem 

Panties and bloomers 18-in. waist-crutch-waist 
Petticoats 20-in. length * I 
Pilches 22-in. waist-crutch-waist I 
Pyjamas made from 24-in. chest 

knitted fabric 
Pyjamas made from 24-in. chest 

woven fabric 
Shirts made from 22-in. chest 

knitted fabric 
Skirts with bodice- 20-in. length * 

type tops' l 
Skirts with straps 12-in. from top of waist-

attached to waist band to lowest point 
band of hem 

Sleeping suit with 24-in. chest I 
closed foot I 

Trousers, short 20-in. waist-crutch-waist 
Trousers, full length 22-in. side waist to bottom 

of hem 
(NoTE-Where leg terminates in an elasticised 

ankle band or turn-up cuff, measurement along 
outside of leg to bottom of cuff when turned down 
is not to exceed 24 in.) 
Vests 17-in. top of shoulder to 

bottom of hem 
*Length to be measured from point where shoulder 
joins neck to lowest point on the hem of the gar
ment at the back. Maximum turnup not to exceed 
3 in. 

Alpine straw, being a fabric consisting of layers of rayon, 
cotton, and gelatine, when declared by a manufacturer 
for use by him only in making footwear 

Bags, laundry, net . . . . . . . . 
Bandings, trouser or skirt, made from textile with inserts of 

rubber, plastic, or imitation sealskin, or having several 
warp threads of rubber sewn to a backing of canvas 

Bands of narrow elastic fabric, incorporating metal loops 
and buttons, suited for use in the manufacture of um
brellas 

Bows, plain or fancy, not containing precious metal, when 
declared: 

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making 
footwear; or 

(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to 
footwear manufacturers for making footwear 

Braids, gimps, and piping, when declared: 
(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making 

footwear; or 
(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to 

footwear manufacturers for making footwear 
Durabac belt backing . . . . . . 
Fabric board ribbing in the piece, when declared: 

(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making 
footwear; or 

(b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to 
footwear manufacturers for making footwear 

Fabrics, embroidered, bonded to paper, cut to shape, 
suited for use in the manufacture of toilet brush sets 

Rates of Duty 
I-----;----~--_I Part List 

I I 
IT No. 

B.P. MFN. Gen. Ref. 

Free 20% 40% 

The ad valorem rate of 
duty to which the goods 
are liable under Part I of 
the Tariff 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

20% 

20% 

25% 
20% 

Free 

Free 

Free 

20% 
20% 

20% 

31.0 

31.0 

10.8 

10.2 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

30 

30 

30 

30 
30 

30 

30 

30 

30 
30 

30 

Effective 

From I To· 

1/7/67 

1/7/67 

1/7/67 

1/7/67 
1/7/67 

1/7/67 

1/7/67 

1/7/67 

1/7/67 
1/7/67 

1/7/67 

30/9/68 

30/9/68 

31/12/70 

30/9/70 
31/3/71 

3Q/9/69 

30/6/74 

30/6/74 

30/6/69 
30/6/74 

30/6/7~ 


