THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTË

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 30—continue d

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
Chap. 60 and Chap. 61	Babies' and young infants' clothing, of kinds and sizes, as may be approved by the Minister— Approved— Maximum size							
	(a) Babies' bibs and feeders Bodices 22-in, chest (buttoned)							
	Babies' bodices Cardigans, jumpers, 24-in. chest and pullovers	Free	20%	40%	31.0	30	1/7/67	30/9/68
	Dressing gowns 27-in. length* Gowns 30-in. length Babies' matinee coats Nightdresses 30-in. length* Babies' shawls							
	(b) Overalls with full 22-in, side waist to bottom length trousers of hem							. '
	Panties and bloomers 18-in. waist-crutch-waist Petticoats 20-in. length* Pilches 22-in. waist-crutch-waist	-						
	Pyjamas made from 24-in. chest knitted fabric Pyjamas made from 24-in. chest							
	woven fabric Shirts made from 22-in. chest knitted fabric Skirts with bodice- 20-in. length*							-
	type tops Skirts with straps 12-in. from top of waist- attached to waist band to lowest point	The ad	valorem	rate of	31.0	30	1/7/67	30/9/68
	band of hem Sleeping suit with 24-in. chest closed foot		which the le under I iff	•				
	Trousers, short 20-in. waist-crutch-waist Trousers, full length 22-in. side waist to bottom of hem							
	(Note—Where leg terminates in an elasticised ankle band or turn-up cuff, measurement along outside of leg to bottom of cuff when turned down is not to exceed 24 in.)	-					-	
	*Length to be measured from point where shoulder joins neck to lowest point on the hem of the garment at the back. Maximum turnup not to exceed							
62.05.19	3 in. Alpine straw, being a fabric consisting of layers of rayon, cotton, and gelatine, when declared by a manufacturer	Free	٠	20%	10.8	30	1/7/67	31/12/70
62.05.19 62.05.19	for use by him only in making footwear Bags, laundry, net Bandings, trouser or skirt, made from textile with inserts of rubber, plastic, or imitation sealskin, or having several	Free Free	20%	25% 20%	10.2 10.8	30 30	1/7/67 1/7/67	30/9/70 31/3/71
62.05.19	warp threads of rubber sewn to a backing of canvas Bands of narrow elastic fabric, incorporating metal loops and buttons, suited for use in the manufacture of um-	Free	••	Free	10.8	30	1/7/67	30/9/69
62.05.19	brellas Bows, plain or fancy, not containing precious metal, when declared:	Free		Free	10.8	30	1/7/67	30/6/74
	(a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to footwear manufacturers for making footwear							·
62.05.19	Braids, gimps, and piping, when declared: (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or	Free	••	Free	10,.8	30	1/7/67	30/6/74
62.05.19	(b) by an importer that they will be sold by him only to footwear manufacturers for making footwear Durabac belt backing	Free	••	20%	10.8	30	1/7/67	30/6/69
62.05.19	Fabric board ribbing in the piece, when declared: (a) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making footwear; or (b) by an importer that it will be sold by him only to	Free		20%	10.8	30	1/7/67	30/6/74
62.05.19	footwear manufacturers for making footwear Fabrics, embroidered, bonded to paper, cut to shape, suited for use in the manufacture of toilet brush sets	Free		20%	10.8	30	1/7/67	30/6/73